



Ref. No. HNBGU/IIC/2023/0019

Date: May 29, 2023 (Upload date)

Subject: Entrepreneurship Development Workshop

Date 27 - 28 February, 2023

The Entrepreneurship Development Workshop, organized by HNB Garhwal University on February 27-28, 2023, aimed to promote and foster entrepreneurship skills among students and the local community. The workshop brought together a diverse group of attendees, including coordinators, faculty members, guest speakers, and student representatives.

The workshop began with a warm welcome from the coordinator, who provided an overview of the workshop's objectives. The attendees introduced themselves, sharing their roles and expectations from the event.

Expert renowned entrepreneur, delivered an inspiring keynote speech. He shared his personal journey and highlighted the significance of entrepreneurship in today's world. His speech motivated the participants and set the stage for the subsequent sessions.

Over the course of the two days, a series of workshops and sessions were conducted, covering various aspects of entrepreneurship. Topics included idea generation and validation, business planning and strategy, marketing and sales techniques, financial management and funding, and legal and regulatory aspects of entrepreneurship. The sessions were designed to be interactive and engaging, involving practical exercises, case studies, and group discussions. This approach aimed to enhance participants' understanding and application of the concepts taught.

Additionally, a panel discussion was held, providing a platform for experts and participants to exchange ideas, insights, and experiences related to entrepreneurship. The panelists discussed current trends, challenges, and opportunities in the entrepreneurial landscape, enriching the participants' knowledge further.

The workshop concluded with a feedback session, where attendees had the opportunity to share their thoughts and suggestions for improvement. The feedback collected will be used to enhance future entrepreneurship development initiatives.

Overall, the Entrepreneurship Development Workshop organized by HNB Garhwal University on February 27-28, 2023, successfully provided valuable insights and practical knowledge to foster



हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)–246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



Ref. No. HNBGU/IIC/2023/0019

Date: May 29, 2023 (Upload date)

entrepreneurship skills among the participants. The event contributed to the university's commitment to promoting innovation and entrepreneurship in the local community.

Best regards,

Endofiter

Prof. Hemwati Nandan President, Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) HNB Garhwal University (A Central University) Srinagar Garhwal, 246176, Uttarakhand, India E-mail: hnandan@associates.iucaa.in Mobile: +91 7017907069, +91 8909916277

-Gauron Ja

Dr. Gaurav Joshi Convenor, Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) HNB Garhwal (A Central) University, Srinagar

Garhwal, 246176, Uttarakhand, India

Weblink: https://www.facebook.com/groups/282522383594145

Photographs from the events:





हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)







हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)–246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



Ref. No. HNBGU/IIC/2023/0019

Date: May 29, 2023 (Upload date)

